LA UNDER
THE STARS

2025 FILM FESTIVAL PROGRAM

THURSDAY, AUGUST 28 - 6 PM -10:30 PM
EL CID ON SUNSET - LAUSANGELES, CA [fgss=

#LAUNDERTHESTARS2025

filmfreeway.com/launderthestars/tickets




LA UNDER

THE STARS
2025 SCHEDULE

5:30 PM
5:50 PM

6:00 PM
6:15 PM
6:23 PM
7:03 PM
7:29 PM

8:02 PM

9:30 PM

DOORS OPEN
OPENING REMARKS

MICRO SHORTS (15:14)
ANIMATION (7:48)
COMEDY (40:45)
HORROR (25:26)
MUSIC VIDEO (33:05)
NARRATIVE (1:33:29)

FILMMAKER Q&A
SCREENWRITER Q&A
AWARD CEREMONY



MICRO SHORT

TRAFFIC JAM

A JOG IN THE PARK

LEAP OF FAITH

REPLAY.

CLOSER THAN YOU THINK
THE LAST VISIT

YA HANOUNI

ANIMATION

TEASER TRAILER

LEAVE ME AS YOU FOUND
ME

ULTRAMARINE

COMEDY

CLOWNING AROUND
BREAKING NORMAL
SHITTER

OUTED

SKIP INTRO

00:02:59

- 00:01:21

00:02:02
00:01:20
00:02:19
00:02:13
00:03:00

00:03:04
00:01:45

00:02:59

00:06:33
00:05:45
00:04:38
00:09:10
00:10:55

LAY FILM SCREENING
FHE 6:00 PM - 9:30PM

JASON NICHOLLS
MELISSA VITELLO

JEN STAFFORD

KADEN SOCRATES
ESTHY

EON SONG

LYNA TADOUNT, SOFIAN
CHOUAIB

e

JJ GIBSON
HANNAH MUTZ

GRACE WISDOM

JACK E HYNES
JESSICA CABOT
CHRIS SCHWAB
CHARLIE PAULIN
HUNTER HOPEWELL



under the stars
FILM FESTIVAL

HORROR

FRANKENGIRL
ESCAPE
SISTER

MUSIC VIDEO

EMBERS
PANORAMA
CHEETO PUFF
LOST BOY

NEW HORIZONS
WAIT

NEVER TOO LATE
OFF THE YAYO

NARRATIVE

WAIT TO TELL MOTHER
RUMBLE

THE VILLAGE IT TOOK

THE FALLACY OF YOU

THE HOLE

THE WEDDING

REALLY WELL

SHEPHERD MOON

NADINE

ALOHA MEANS | LOVE YOU

00:06:50
00:03:30

- 00:09:20

00:03:50
00:04:00
00:02:57
00:03:47
00:04:44
00:04:49
00:04:08
00:04:50

00:11:33
00:06:59
00:12:00
00:07:41
00:11:21
00:07:55
00:06:08
00:11:00
00:12:50
00:06:02

FILM SCREENING
6:00 PM - 9:30PM

EVAN HARA
LORENZO MANETTI
ALYCE TZUE

AUGUST FALCON

KATE BOHAN

ZAC WITTE

JESSE VINTON

EYRA REIGN

EVAN HARA

ALESIA TOYOKO GLIDEWELL
NICHOLAS V. ANDROS

EMMA ELIZABETH STEIGER
JOHN FROST

VICTORIA WILCOX

BRUCE CLARKE
COURTNEY KARWAL

MATT LATHAM

DANNY:- ZUHLKE
MICHAELA WADZINSKI
TASH ANN

KATY DORE



1 AY Q&A + AWARDS
g 9:30PM - 10:30PM

FILMMAKER
SCREENWRITER Q&A

9:30 PM (IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING FINAL SCREENING)
! BACK PATIO AT EL CID |

Join us for an open-air conversation with the minds behind the magic.

We'll kick off the evening with a Filmmaker Q&A, followed by a Screenwriter
Q&A, and then transition into our Award Ceremony.

We've reserved the entire night on the patio, so feel free to grab a drink, ask
thoughtful questions, and connect with fellow creatives. Each Q&A will last
approximately 15-20 minutes (or longer, if the vibe is right).

AWARD CEREMONY

IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE Q&AS
i BACK PATIO AT EL CID

Time to celebrate. Join us on the back patio for drinks, photos, and the big
moment.

We'll hand out some wild trophies and shout out the filmmakers and writers who
made this night unforgettable.




L AY SCREENPLAYS IN
=** ¥ COMPETITION

NARRATIVE FEATURE SCREENPLAY

ACE'S WILDE lil
BANDWIDTH

BEHIND THE MIND OF A KILLER
BEYOND THE SUMMER OF LOVE

CHIEF

DISCO DEMOLITION NIGHT
INNOCENT ONE

JAZZ ON A WAVE

MY DOG LOVES BROCCOLI
NATHAN

NEW COME HOLLOW
SUMMER TIME

TEN MIRACLES

THE ATONALIST

THE DARK FLAME

THE LYON OF TIMES SQUARE
THE WEDDING PROMISE

TRIBE LINE

JONATHAN CANE
TANYA H. VAN COTT

ADEEB ALHAIJALI

MICHAEL DUNCAN

MYRTON W RUNNING WOLF
MATTHEW TAUB
CHRISTOPHER BUONOPANE
BOB MERZ

SAM GASCH

JP CHRISTY, FRED WATKINS,
JONATHAN TURNER SMITH
JAKE WIENERS

NICK SOLAN

HARRY TYLER KLEINMAN
DAVID A. PORIC

ANDREW CHARLES BIRD
CHRISTOPHER LOVELAND
AMANDA PFEIFFER, SARA
HENDERSON

HARVEY GOODMAN



L AY SCREENPLAYS IN
ety COMPETITION

COMEDY FEATURE SCREENPLAY

ADAM AND ME

ALL UP IN YOUR BIZNESS: MANAGING

YOUR BUSINESS CRAP
BESSIE'S PLACE

JAZZY JACKIE AND THE LOSER RAT
PRINCESS DI AND THE LESBIANS

SENSELESS CONFIDENTIAL
TEACHER'S PET

THAT SUMMER WE STOLE OUR

PERMANENT RECORDS
THE LAST TIME WARP
THE LOSER'S CLUB
WEST BOLLYWOOD

MIKE EDE -
JULIANNA M NEWLAND

ADAM SANDEL

CAROL ANN KENNEDY
LESLEY HOYT-CROFT
MARTIN BANNON BEAUDET
DANIEL R STEVENS

KERSTI NIEBRUEGGE

JAMES LEON
JONATHAN TURNER SMITH
ARUNA PREM HARJANI

HORROR FEATURE SCREENPLAY

BLUE HONEY
BREAKING THE CURSE

CAT LADY, A PSYCHO-BIDDY HORROR

EASTER

LONG LIV THE DYING SUCKER

MARAH FROM EILAT
PROMO CODE: TWIN

PSYCHOSOMATIC CAPTAIN JOHN

THE EXPERIENCE

TOILET SHARKS

SHERLANN D. MOORE
LISA K. THOMAS
SUZAN AVERITT, JEFF G
PETERS

ANTHONY MADDALONI
CJ NICHOLS

LEITERS DANIELLSON
JAY MALONE

DIANA SMITH

ANNA KATHRYN LONG,
OLIVIA HALLER '
BRUCE GRIFFITHS



LA SCREENPLAYS IN
=¥ COMPETITION

NARRATIVE SHORT SCREENPLAY

BETWEEN US
COUNTING
EPILOGUE

NORTH BEACH CABBIE
ROOMB

SOILED

TABLE FOR TWO

THE HOUSEMAID

THE OLD MAN AND THE PAINTBRUSH

TO BE A CHRISTMAS TREE
TOO SOON

UNDER DURESS
VENGEANCE RISING
WEIGHTED

RASHAD SIMMONS

YIXIAN GUO

LAURA KATHERINE WINTER, .
NATHANIEL DAVIS, BOB DODD
ROBERT MICHAEL BENN
MELISSA BRIDES
MATTHEW BUDDS
CHRISTIAN BELMONTE
RITA PRAKASH
CHRISTOPHER LOVELAND

- LEIGH ASHLEY MARINO

AVRIL DAVID
ARIES SANDERS
RITA PRAKASH
AARON CONNOR

COMEDY SHORT SCREENPLAY

COLE AND MARCO VS THE WORLD

COFFEE?!
DANCING QUEENS
FATHER FIGURES

OLIVIA COLMAN SAYS MY FARTS DON'T

STINK

PLAYGROUND WEDDING

THE BIG BREAK (IN)

THE NEUROINFERNAL FRIEND

KARA ANIKA GAMEL
GABRIEL SILVERIO

DIANA FORONDA

ROSS RAVENTOS, STEVEN
HAAS

LISA MARIE TEDESCO

SARAH WHITE
BAYLOR JONES
MELISSA BALINT



SCREENPLAYS IN
COM PETITION

HORROR SHORT SCREENPLAY

FIDO | JOHN NORRIS RAY

OVERDUE PHILIPPA RAE
PUMPKIN GOULASH - YVETTE FARMER
RAGE . CRYSTAL MUMA RIVERS

TV PILOT SCREENPLAY

LILAC OF THE VALLEY: CARNAL BLOOM HANNAH ROSE VERNOT .

CROSSROADS LAURA KATHERINE WINTER
FORGERY AMY HUTCHINS

KNIGHTS OF WISDOM: KILLSWITCH BRAD COOPER

ENGINEER

LOVE'S HISTORY DALE BRANDENBURG
MEDIUM RAYA ADAM SANDEL

SOLARA JEFF KIMBALL

STUDIO DAYS CHRISTOPHER BUONOPANE
THE AGE OF THE EMPATH STEVE BROWN

THIS IS GONNA BE GREAT RUTGER LEMM, REIN MULDER



