# LA UNDER THE STARS

**2025 FILM FESTIVAL PROGRAM** 



THURSDAY, AUGUST 28 · 6 PM - 10:30 PM

**EL CID ON SUNSET • LAUS ANGELES, CA** 

**#LAUNDERTHESTARS2025** 

filmfreeway.com/launderthestars/tickets



# LA UNDER THE STARS 2025 SCHEDULE

5:30 PM DOORS OPEN

5:50 PM OPENING REMARKS

6:00 PM MICRO SHORTS (15:14)

6:15 PM ANIMATION (7:48)

6:23 PM COMEDY (40:45)

7:03 PM HORROR (25:26)

7:29 PM MUSIC VIDEO (33:05)

8:02 PM NARRATIVE (1:33:29)

9:30 PM FILMMAKER Q&A
SCREENWRITER Q&A
AWARD CEREMONY



#### **MICRO SHORT**

TRAFFIC JAM	00:02:59	JASON NICHOLLS
A JOG IN THE PARK	00:01:21	MELISSA VITELLO
LEAP OF FAITH	00:02:02	JEN STAFFORD
REPLAY.	00:01:20	KADEN SOCRATES
CLOSER THAN YOU THINK	00:02:19	ESTHY
THE LAST VISIT	00:02:13	EON SONG
YA HANOUNI	00:03:00	LYNA TADOUNT, SOFIAN
		CHOUAIB

## ANIMATION

ILASLK INAILLK	00.03.04	JJ GIDJON
LEAVE ME AS YOU FOUND	00:01:45	HANNAH MUTZ
ME		
ULTRAMARINE	00:02:59	<b>GRACE WISDOM</b>

## COMEDY

CLOWNING AROUND	00:06:33	JACK E HYNES
BREAKING NORMAL	00:05:45	JESSICA CABOT
SHITTER	00:04:38	CHRIS SCHWAB
OUTED	00:09:10	CHARLIE PAULIN
SKIP INTRO	00:10:55	HUNTER HOPEWELL



## **HORROR**

FRANKENGIRL	00:06:50	EVAN HARA
ESCAPE	00:03:30	LORENZO MANETTI
SISTER	00:09:20	ALYCE TZUE

# **MUSIC VIDEO**

<b>EMBERS</b>	00:03:50	AUGUST FALCON
PANORAMA	00:04:00	KATE BOHAN
CHEETO PUFF	00:02:57	ZAC WITTE
LOST BOY	00:03:47	JESSE VINTON
NEW HORIZONS	00:04:44	LYRA REIGN
WAIT	00:04:49	EVAN HARA
NEVER TOO LATE	00:04:08	ALESIA TOYOKO GLIDEWELL
OFF THE YAYO	00:04:50	NICHOLAS V. ANDROS

## **NARRATIVE**

WAIT TO TELL MOTHER	00:11:33	EMMA ELIZABETH STEIGER
RUMBLE	00:06:59	JOHN FROST
THE VILLAGE IT TOOK	00:12:00	VICTORIA WILCOX
THE FALLACY OF YOU	00:07:41	BRUCE CLARKE
THE HOLE	00:11:21	COURTNEY KARWAL
THE WEDDING	00:07:55	MATT LATHAM
REALLY WELL	00:06:08	DANNY ZUHLKE
SHEPHERD MOON	00:11:00	MICHAELA WADZINSKI
NADINE	00:12:50	TASH ANN
ALOHA MEANS I LOVE YOU	00:06:02	KATY DORE



# FILMMAKER SCREENWRITER Q&A

#### 9:30 PM (IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING FINAL SCREENING)

#### **PACK PATIO AT EL CID**

Join us for an open-air conversation with the minds behind the magic. We'll kick off the evening with a Filmmaker Q&A, followed by a Screenwriter Q&A, and then transition into our Award Ceremony.

We've reserved the entire night on the patio, so feel free to grab a drink, ask thoughtful questions, and connect with fellow creatives. Each Q&A will last approximately 15–20 minutes (or longer, if the vibe is right).

#### **AWARD CEREMONY**

#### **IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE Q&AS**

#### **PACK PATIO AT EL CID**

Time to celebrate. Join us on the back patio for drinks, photos, and the big moment.

We'll hand out some wild trophies and shout out the filmmakers and writers who made this night unforgettable.



#### **NARRATIVE FEATURE SCREENPLAY**

ACE'S WILDE III
BANDWIDTH
BEHIND THE MIND OF A KILLER
BEYOND THE SUMMER OF LOVE
CHIEF
DISCO DEMOLITION NIGHT
INNOCENT ONE
JAZZ ON A WAVE
MY DOG LOVES BROCCOLI
NATHAN

NEW COME HOLLOW
SUMMER TIME
TEN MIRACLES
THE ATONALIST
THE DARK FLAME
THE LYON OF TIMES SQUARE
THE WEDDING PROMISE

TRIBE LINE

JONATHAN CANE TANYA H. VAN COTT ADEEB ALHAIJALI MICHAEL DUNCAN MYRTON W RUNNING WOLF **MATTHEW TAUB** CHRISTOPHER BUONOPANE **BOB MFR7** SAM GASCH JP CHRISTY, FRED WATKINS, JONATHAN TURNER SMITH JAKE WIENERS NICK SOLAN HARRY TYLER KLEINMAN DAVID A. PORIC ANDREW CHARLES BIRD CHRISTOPHER LOVELAND AMANDA PFEIFFER, SARA HENDERSON HARVEY GOODMAN



#### **COMEDY FEATURE SCREENPLAY**

ADAM AND ME
ALL UP IN YOUR BIZNESS: MANAGING
YOUR BUSINESS CRAP
BESSIE'S PLACE
JAZZY JACKIE AND THE LOSER RAT
PRINCESS DI AND THE LESBIANS
SENSELESS CONFIDENTIAL
TEACHER'S PET
THAT SUMMER WE STOLE OUR
PERMANENT RECORDS
THE LAST TIME WARP
THE LOSER'S CLUB
WEST BOLLYWOOD

MIKE EDE JULIANNA M NEWLAND

ADAM SANDEL
CAROL ANN KENNEDY
LESLEY HOYT-CROFT
MARTIN BANNON BEAUDET
DANIEL R STEVENS
KERSTI NIEBRUEGGE

JAMES LEON JONATHAN TURNER SMITH ARUNA PREM HARJANI

#### **HORROR FEATURE SCREENPLAY**

BLUE HONEY
BREAKING THE CURSE
CAT LADY, A PSYCHO-BIDDY HORROR

EASTER
LONG LIV THE DYING SUCKER
MARAH FROM EILAT
PROMO CODE: TWIN
PSYCHOSOMATIC CAPTAIN JOHN
THE EXPERIENCE

**TOILET SHARKS** 

SHERLANN D. MOORE
LISA K. THOMAS
SUZAN AVERITT, JEFF G
PETERS
ANTHONY MADDALONI
CJ NICHOLS
LEITER S DANIELLSON
JAY MALONE
DIANA SMITH
ANNA KATHRYN LONG,
OLIVIA HALLER
BRUCE GRIFFITHS



#### **NARRATIVE SHORT SCREENPLAY**

BETWEEN US COUNTING EPILOGUE

NORTH BEACH CABBIE
ROOM B
SOILED
TABLE FOR TWO
THE HOUSEMAID
THE OLD MAN AND THE PAINTBRUSH
TO BE A CHRISTMAS TREE
TOO SOON
UNDER DURESS
VENGEANCE RISING
WEIGHTED

RASHAD SIMMONS
YIXIAN GUO
LAURA KATHERINE WINTER,
NATHANIEL DAVIS, BOB DODD
ROBERT MICHAEL BENN
MELISSA BRIDES
MATTHEW BUDDS
CHRISTIAN BELMONTE
RITA PRAKASH
CHRISTOPHER LOVELAND
LEIGH ASHLEY MARINO
AVRIL DAVID
ARIES SANDERS
RITA PRAKASH

#### **COMEDY SHORT SCREENPLAY**

COLE AND MARCO VS THE WORLD COFFEE?!
DANCING QUEENS
FATHER FIGURES

OLIVIA COLMAN SAYS MY FARTS DON'T STINK PLAYGROUND WEDDING THE BIG BREAK (IN) THE NEUROINFERNAL FRIEND KARA ANIKA GAMEL
GABRIEL SILVERIO
DIANA FORONDA
ROSS RAVENTOS, STEVEN
HAAS
LISA MARIE TEDESCO

SARAH WHITE BAYLOR JONES MELISSA BALINT

**AARON CONNOR** 



#### **HORROR SHORT SCREENPLAY**

FIDO
OVERDUE
PUMPKIN GOULASH
RAGE

JOHN NORRIS RAY
PHILIPPA RAE
YVETTE FARMER
CRYSTAL MUMA RIVERS

#### TV PILOT SCREENPLAY

LILAC OF THE VALLEY: CARNAL BLOOM
CROSSROADS
FORGERY
KNIGHTS OF WISDOM: KILLSWITCH
ENGINEER
LOVE'S HISTORY
MEDIUM RAYA
SOLARA
STUDIO DAYS
THE AGE OF THE EMPATH
THIS IS GONNA BE GREAT

HANNAH ROSE VERNOT LAURA KATHERINE WINTER AMY HUTCHINS BRAD COOPER

DALE BRANDENBURG
ADAM SANDEL
JEFF KIMBALL
CHRISTOPHER BUONOPANE
STEVE BROWN
RUTGER LEMM, REIN MULDER